
AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT  
BETWEEN THE CITY OF FRESNO 

AND 
MARIOTTO RESOLUTIONS. 

 
This FIRST AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT ("Amendment") 

dated as of the 25th day of February 2016, by and between City of Fresno ("CITY"), and Mariotto 
Resolutions, a California sole proprietorship ("MARIOTTO"), is to amend the PROFESSIONAL 
SERVICES AGREEMENT dated June 30, 2015 (“AGREEMENT”) between parties. 

RECITALS 

WHEREAS, on June 30, 2015, CITY and MARIOTTO entered into an AGREEMENT for 
professional consulting, training, and facilitating services for implementation of an Alternative Dispute 
Resolution program for a one-year term;  

WHEREAS, by this Amendment, CITY and MARIOTTO agree to extend the term of the 
AGREEMENT through June 30, 2017, subject to the termination provision of the Agreement; and  

WHEREAS, the parties agree to adjust MARIOTTO’s compensation for satisfactory 
performance of all services required or rendered pursuant to AGREEMENT to a total fee not to 
exceed $86,000.00 per year.   

AGREEMENT 

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received, the AGREEMENT is hereby 
amended as follows: the term of the AGREEMENT is extended through June 30, 2017; and 
compensation for services required or rendered is adjusted to a total fee not to exceed $86,000.00 
per year. Except as amended hereby, all of the other terms and provisions of the AGREEMENT shall 
remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 
/ / / 
 
/ / / 
 
/ / / 
 
/ / / 
 
/ / / 
 
/ / / 
 
/ / / 
 
/ / / 
 
/ / / 
 
/ / / 
 

2.2.16 - Amendment to Agreement - Mariotto.doc 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the date written in 
the first paragraph hereof. 

 
CITY OF FRESNO, a municipal corporation  
 
 
By:       
 Jeffrey T. Cardell,  
 Director, Personnel Services 
ATTEST: 
YVONNE SPENCE, CMC 
City Clerk 
 
 
By:       
         Deputy   Date 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
DOUGLAS T. SLOAN 
 City Attorney 
 
By:       
 Amanda B. Freeman      Date 
 Deputy City Attorney 

 
MARIOTTO RESOLUTIONS, a sole 
proprietorship 
 
By:        
 
Name:       
 
Title:        
 (if corporation or LLC, CFO, Treasurer, 
Secretary or Assistant Secretary) 
 
 
 
By:        
 
Name:       
 
Title:        
 (if corporation or LLC, CFO, Treasurer, 

Secretary or Assistant Secretary) 

 

2.2.16 - Amendment to Agreement - Mariotto.doc 


